# OP \$140,00 112865

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oris Ltd.		110/09/2009	CORPORATION: BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	United Rope (Holland) Distributors, Inc.
Street Address:	6200 Excelsior Blvd #203
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 16537
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55416
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1128656	EXTRA	
Registration Number:	2041687	EXTRA BIG	
Registration Number:	0670082	GOLDEN BOW	
Registration Number:	1128655	GREENFIELD SUPREME	
Registration Number:	1143429	HOLLAND EXTRA	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612.332.5300

Email: lstrom@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Merchant & Gould P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004086 FRAME: 0808

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1799		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Danielle I. Mattessich		
Signature:	/daniellemattessich/		
Date:	10/28/2009		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004086 FRAME: 0809

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Oris Ltd., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the British Virgin Islands and having an office and place of business at P.O. Box 3136 Tortolla British Virgin Islands (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the owner of the trademarks described in Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, United Rope (Holland) Distributors, Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at P.O. Box 16537, 6200 Excelsior Blvd #203, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55416 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring from Assignor all right, title and interest in and to above said trademarks described in Exhibit A, and associated goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, the above-identified registration for the marks.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this on nine day of October 2009.

Oris Ltd.

Smohullo

STATE OF Minnesota COUNTY OF anala



marykay E. Smith

# EXHIBIT A

U.S. Trademarks	Reg No.	Reg Date
EXTRA	1,128,656	January 3, 1978
EXTRA BIG	2,041,687	August 22, 1995
GOLDEN BOW	670,082	September 11, 1957
GREENFIELD SUPREME	1,128,655	January 3, 1978
HOLLAND EXTRA	1,143,429	January 3, 1978
Canada Trademarks	Reg No.	Reg Date
EXTRA & DESIGN	TMA117574	February 10, 1958
EXTRA	TMA242590	February 17, 1978
GREENFIELD SUPREME	TMA254920	February 17, 1978

**RECORDED: 10/28/2009** 

gu-